
STATE OF ILLINOIS 
 

 
 

ILLINOIS COMMERCE COMMISSION 

 

527 East Capitol Avenue, Springfield, Illinois 62701 [TDD (“v/TTY”) [217] 782-7434] 

March 22, 2010 
 
 
Illinois Commerce Commission   : 
  On Its Own Motion     : 
       : 10-0108 
Amendment of 83 Ill. Adm. Code 451.  : 
       : SERVED ELECTRONICALLY 
 
 

NOTICE OF CONTINUANCE OF HEARING 
AND 

NOTICE OF SCHEDULE 
 
TO ALL PARTIES OF INTEREST: 
 
 Notice is hereby given by the Administrative Law Judge that the hearing in the above 
entitled matter has been continued generally. 
 
 Notice is also given by the Administrative Law Judge of the following schedule: 
 

Verified Initial Comments (all parties but Staff) – April 7, 2010;  
Reply Comments (all parties) – April 27, 2010; 
Surreply Comments (all parties) – May 4, 2010; 
Administrative Law Judge Proposed Order – May 17, 2010; 
BOE due – May 27, 2010; 
RBOE due – June 8, 2010; 
Last Commission Bench before Drop Date – July 13 & 14, 2010; and 
DROP Date – July 20, 2010. 

 
        Sincerely, 
 
 
 
        Elizabeth A. Rolando 
        Chief Clerk 
 
EAR:lkb 
Administrative Law Judge Moran 
 
cc: Finance     Ms. Elsaid – Engineering 

Mr. Hardas 
Mr. McNally 



 
 
 
 
In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act and other applicable federal and state 
laws, the hearing will be accessible to individuals with disabilities.  Persons requiring auxiliary 
aids and services should contact the Chief Clerk, preferably no later than five days before the 
hearing. 
 
The Chief Clerk may be contacted either by letter at 527 E. Capitol Ave., Springfield, IL  
62701, or by telephone at 217-782-7434.  The Chief Clerk’s office is equipped with a text 
telephone (TDD) that may also be reached by dialing 217-782-7434.  In addition, persons 
using a text telephone have the option of calling via the Illinois Relay Center by dialing 800-
526-0844. 
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Charles S. Tenorio & Robert Garcia 

Commonwealth Edison Company 

440 S. LaSalle St., Ste. 3300 

Chicago, IL 60605  * 

mailto:charles.tenorio@comed.com 

mailto:robert.garcia1@exeloncorp.com 

 

Michael S. Pabian 

Atty. for Commonwealth Edison Company 

10 S. Dearborn St., 49th FL. 

Chicago, IL 60603  * 

mailto:michael.pabian@exeloncorp.com 

 

Julie Soderna, Kristin Munsch  

  & Elizabeth Davies 

Citizens Utility Board 

309 W. Washington, Ste. 800 

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:jsoderna@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:kmunsch@citizensutilityboard.org 

mailto:edavies@citizensutilityboard.org 

 

Madelon Kuchera & Jon Casadont 

BlueStar Networks, Inc. 

363 W. Erie St., Ste. 700 

Chicago, IL 60654  * 

mailto:mkuchera@bluestarenergy.com 

mailto:jcasadont@bluestarenergy.com 

 

Kevin Wright 

Illinois Competitive Energy Association  

1601 Clearview Dr.  

Springfield, IL 62704  * 

mailto:wright2192@sbcglobal.net 

 

David I. Fein & Cynthia Fonner Brady 

Constellation NewEnergy, Inc.  

550 W. Washington Blvd., Ste. 300  

Chicago, IL 60661  * 

mailto:david.fein@constellation.com 

mailto:cynthia.brady@constellation.com 

 

Esther Kang 

Interim Regulatory Policy  

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  

500 W. Madison St., Ste. 3300  

Chicago, IL 60025  * 

mailto:ekang@integrysenergy.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Tom Leigh 

Ameren Energy Marketing  

MC 902  

1701 Gratiot  

St. Louis, MO 63103  * 

mailto:tleigh@ameren.com 

 

James C. Deering 

President  

625 Plainfield Rd., Ste. 226  

Willowbrook, IL 60527  * 

mailto:jdeering@nordicenergy-us.com 

 

Ron Cerniglia 

Director - National Advocacy  

Governmental & Regulatory Affairs  

Direct Energy Services, LLC  

40 Columbine Dr.  

Glenmont, NY 12077-2966  * 

mailto:ron.cerniglia@directenergy.com 

 

John Gomoll 

Direct Energy Services, LLC  

1111 W. 22nd St., 8th Fl.  

Oak Brook, IL 60523  * 

mailto:johngomoll@yahoo.com 

 

Teresa L. Ringenbach 

Direct Energy Services, LLC  

5400 Frantz Rd. Ste. 350  

Dublin, OH 43016  * 

mailto:teresa.ringenbach@directenergy.com 

 

Stephen Bennett 

Exelon Energy Company  

300 Exelon Way  

Kenneth Square, PA 19348  * 

mailto:stephen.bennett@exeloncorp.com 

 

Melissa Lauderdale 

Integrys Energy Services, Inc.  

4700 W. Guadalupe St., Ste. A331  

Austin, TX 78751  * 

mailto:mllauderdale@integrysenergy.com 

 

Brenda Crockett 

Vice President  

Champion Energy, LLC  

13831 NW Fwy., Ste. 250  

Houston, TX 77040  * 

mailto:bcrockett@championenergyservices.com 
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Wayne Bollinger 

General Manager  

Electric  

Nordic Energy Services, LLC  

625 Plainfield Rd., Ste. 226  

Willowbrook, IL 60527  * 

mailto:wtbollinger@integrysenergy.com 

 

Christopher J. Townsend, Christopher N. Skey, 

  Amanda Jones & Cathy Yu 

Atty. for Intervenors  

DLA Piper LLP (US)  

203 N. LaSalle St., Ste. 1900  

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:christopher.townsend@dlapiper.com 

mailto:christopher.skey@dlapiper.com 

mailto:amanda.jones@dlapiper.com 

mailto:cathy.yu@dlapiper.com 

 

Sharon M. Hillman & Mark J. McGuire 

MC Squared Energy Services, LLC  

10 S. Riverside Plaza, Ste. 1800  

Chicago, IL 60606  * 

mailto:sharon.hillman@gmail.com 

mailto:mj53hcky@yahoo.com 

 

Carla S. Meiners, Vu Nguyen 

  & Jay Dillavou 

MidAmerican Energy Company  

PO Box 657  

666 Grand Ave.  

Des Moines, IA 50303-0657  * 

mailto:csmeiners@midamerican.com 

mailto:vnguyen@midamerican.com 

mailto:jhdillavou@midamerican.com 

 

Laura DiNicola & Louis D’Allessandris 

FirstEnergy Solutions Corp.  

395 Ghent Rd.  

Akron, OH 44333  * 

mailto:dinicola@firstenergysolutions.com 

mailto:ldalessandris@firstenergycorp.com 

 

Eric Robertson & Ryan Robertson 

Attys. for IIEC  

Lueders, Robertson, Konzen  

1939 Delmar Ave.  

P.O. Box 735  

Granite City, IL 62040  * 

mailto:erobertson@lrklaw.com 

msilto:ryrobertson@lrklaw.com 

 

 

 

Jessica L. Cardoni 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800 

Chicago, IL 60601  * 

mailto:jcardoni@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Janis Von Qualen 

Office of General Counsel 

Illinois Commerce Commission 

527 E. Capitol Ave. 

Springfield, IL 62701  * 

mailto:jvonqual@icc.illinois.gov 

 

Eve Moran 

Administrative Law Judge  

Illinois Commerce Commission  

160 N. LaSalle St., Ste. C-800  

Chicago, IL 60601-3104  * 

mailto:emoran@icc.illinois.gov 
 


